us for assessment year 1994-95. 

“3) I say that I had received the order dated 01.02.2000 passed by the 
CIT (A) on 20.03.2003. I say that for the reasons mentioned below, the 
appeals are being filed on 20.07.2011. Therefore, there is a delay of, two 
thousand nine hundred and eighty four (2,984) days in filing the appeals 
before the Tribunal. 

4) I say that during the material period, I was employed with BHF
Bank AG of Germany, as their Representative in Mumbai. As I was 
rendering my services from India to a foreign employer I had claimed